
Hudson River Race 2024 

Nyack Boat Club 

Non-Spinnaker Division 

Sailed: 1, Discards: 0, To count: 1, Rating system: PHRFTOT, Entries: 9, Scoring system: Appendix A 

Rank Fleet Division Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT W/L,Dist Hudson River Race 
October 5, 2024 10:30 am 

Warning 

Total Nett 

1st Fleet 
3 

Non-
Spinnaker 

Sheba Nonsuch 30C 212 NBC Tony Martin 177 177,177 1.0 1.0 1.0 

2nd Fleet 
3 

Non-
Spinnaker 

Madame Baud II Tartan 31 78 HBRA Henry Galler 168 168,168 2.0 2.0 2.0 

3rd Fleet 
3 

Non-
Spinnaker 

Nereus Beneteau 
37.1 

61401 HCYC Paul Engel 147 147,147 3.0 3.0 3.0 

4th Fleet 
3 

Non-
Spinnaker 

Wilco Catalina 27 4987 HBRA Joe Waldron 213 213,213 4.0 4.0 4.0 

5th Fleet 
3 

Non-
Spinnaker 

Valkyrie Ranger 33 30 CYC Gabe Horn 159 159,159 5.0 5.0 5.0 

6th Fleet 
3 

Non-
Spinnaker 

Sophisticated 
Lady 

Sabre 30-2 90 NBC Andy Gale 192 192,192 6.0 6.0 6.0 

7th Fleet 
3 

Non-
Spinnaker 

Celerity Catalina 34 926 NBC Cliff Seloer 177 177,177 7.0 7.0 7.0 

8th Fleet 
3 

Non-
Spinnaker 

Calamari Salad C&C 30 478 NBC Greg Van 
Nest 

183 183,183 8.0 8.0 8.0 

9th Fleet 
3 

Non-
Spinnaker 

Ease Alee Catalina 350 3 HCYC Drew Emmetts 156 156,156 10.0 DNF 10.0 10.0 

Spinnaker Division 

Sailed: 1, Discards: 0, To count: 1, Rating system: PHRFTOT, Entries: 7, Scoring system: Appendix A 

Rank Fleet Division Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT W/L,Dist Hudson River Race 
October 5, 2024 10:30 am Warning 

Total Nett 

1st Fleet 1 Spinnaker Flatline J92 83143 CYC Ryan Smart 111 111,105 1.0 1.0 1.0 

2nd Fleet 1 Spinnaker Random Sabre 362 51362 SYC Bob Millstein 126 126,126 2.0 2.0 2.0 

3rd Fleet 2 Spinnaker Alannah Colgate 26 152 NBC Larry Feldberg 171 171,171 3.0 3.0 3.0 

4th Fleet 1 Spinnaker The Office C&C 35 MKIII 53499 NBC Matt Schlanger 123 123,123 4.0 4.0 4.0 

5th Fleet 2 Spinnaker Race Riot Yamaha 33 tall rig 65 NBC Morris Azar 153 153,153 5.0 5.0 5.0 

6th Fleet 1 Spinnaker Hee Soo C&C34 93139 NBC Eric Baumes 108 108,102 6.0 6.0 6.0 

7th Fleet 1 Spinnaker Fandango Colubmia 50 21 NBC Matt Lydon 120 120,120 7.0 7.0 7.0 

https://groups.google.com/u/1/#m_4347659118446416714_r1non_spinnaker
https://groups.google.com/u/1/#m_4347659118446416714_r1spinnaker


Hudson River Race - Non-Spinnaker Division - October 5, 2024 at 10:30 am Warning 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place 

Rank Fleet Division Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT W/L,Dist Place Points 

1 Fleet 3 Non-Spinnaker Sheba Nonsuch 30C 212 NBC Tony Martin 177 177,177 1 1.0 

2 Fleet 3 Non-Spinnaker Madame Baud II Tartan 31 78 HBRA Henry Galler 168 168,168 2 2.0 

3 Fleet 3 Non-Spinnaker Nereus Beneteau 37.1 61401 HCYC Paul Engel 147 147,147 3 3.0 

4 Fleet 3 Non-Spinnaker Wilco Catalina 27 4987 HBRA Joe Waldron 213 213,213 4 4.0 

5 Fleet 3 Non-Spinnaker Valkyrie Ranger 33 30 CYC Gabe Horn 159 159,159 6 5.0 

6 Fleet 3 Non-Spinnaker Sophisticated Lady Sabre 30-2 90 NBC Andy Gale 192 192,192 7 6.0 

7 Fleet 3 Non-Spinnaker Celerity Catalina 34 926 NBC Cliff Seloer 177 177,177 8 7.0 

8 Fleet 3 Non-Spinnaker Calamari Salad C&C 30 478 NBC Greg Van Nest 183 183,183 9 8.0 

9 Fleet 3 Non-Spinnaker Ease Alee Catalina 350 3 HCYC Drew Emmetts 156 156,156 DNF 10.0 

Hudson River Race - Spinnaker Division - October 5, 2024 at 10:30 am Warning 

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place 

Rank Fleet Division Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName PHRFTOT W/L,Dist Place Points 

1 Fleet 1 Spinnaker Flatline J92 83143 CYC Ryan Smart 111 111,105 1 1.0 

2 Fleet 1 Spinnaker Random Sabre 362 51362 SYC Bob Millstein 126 126,126 2 2.0 

3 Fleet 2 Spinnaker Alannah Colgate 26 152 NBC Larry Feldberg 171 171,171 3 3.0 

4 Fleet 1 Spinnaker The Office C&C 35 MKIII 53499 NBC Matt Schlanger 123 123,123 4 4.0 

5 Fleet 2 Spinnaker Race Riot Yamaha 33 tall rig 65 NBC Morris Azar 153 153,153 5 5.0 

6 Fleet 1 Spinnaker Hee Soo C&C34 93139 NBC Eric Baumes 108 108,102 6 6.0 

7 Fleet 1 Spinnaker Fandango Colubmia 50 21 NBC Matt Lydon 120 120,120 7 7.0 

Scoring codes used 

Code Description Points 

DNF Started but did not finish 10 

 


